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Tue 3 Mar

Mon 9 Mar

Sat 14 Mar

Fri 20 Mar

Thu 26 Mar

Wed 1 Apr

Tue 7 Apr

Mon 13 Apr

Sat 18 Apr

Fri 24 Apr

Thu 30 Apr

Wed 6 May

Tue 12 May

Mon 18 May

Sat 23 May

Fri 29 May

Venue

Haltwhistle

York

Brampton

Alston

Bellingham

Helmsley

Pateley Bridge

Berwick

Saltburn

Holy Island

Rothbury

Reeth

Grasmere

Goathland

Galashiels

Barnard Castle

Leader

Dave Whiteley

Peter
O'Herlihy

Heinrich
Rautenbach

Steve Wood

Rosamund E
Stansfield

Peter Webster
Charles Bragg
Norman

Johnsen

Heinrich
Rautenbach

Carolyn Duffy
Peter
O'Herlihy

Steve Wood
Charles Bragg
Dave Whiteley
Heinrich

Rautenbach

Norman
Johnsen

Map(s)

43,315

290, 299,

300

315

31

42,43

26

298

340, 346

26,27, 306

332, 340

42 325 332

304, 30

OLS, OL7

27

44,339

31 304 305

PHOENIX WALKING CLUB
Spring 2026 Routes

Area

Northumberland

Yorkshire

Cumbria

Cumbria

Northumberland

North Yorks

Moors

Yorkshire Dales

Coastal North

Coastal South

Coastal North

Northumberland

Yorkshire Dales

Lakes

North Yorks

Moors

Borders

Teesdale

Bus Route

A69, A6079, Chollerford, B6318, M/r ( Shield Hill)

Haltwhistle

A19, York Centre, Bootham

A69, A6071, Brampton, B6413, Talkin Tarn and

return

A69 Haydon Bridge A686 Alston
A696 Knowesgate, m/r , across A68, m/r
Redesmouth, Bellingham

A19 A174 A172 B1257 Helmsley

Al, A61, Ripon, B6265, Studley Royal, B6265

Pateley Bridge

Al19, Al, A1167, Berwick, A1107, Cockburnspath,

Al, Berwick

A19, A174, A172, A1043, A171, B1366, A174, M/r

Saltburn

Al, Belford, A1, Beal, M/r, Holy Island

A696 Knowesgate B6342 Rothbury

A1M, Scotch Corner, A6108, Richmond, A6108,

B6270, Reeth

A69, M6, A66, Threlkeld, B5322, A591, Grasmere

Al9, A174,172, A1043, A171, A169, M/r, Goathland

A696, A68, A6091, Melrose, A6091, A7, Galashiels

Al A689 A688 Barnard Castle

Pub

The Railway
Hotel

Exhibition
Hotel

Howard Arms
Alston House
The Cheviot
Royal Oak
Royal Oak
Leaping
Salmon

The Ship
Crown And
Anchor
Queens Head
Black Bull
Any in centre
The Goathland

Hotel

Hunters Hall (
W)

Golden Lion

Pub Phone

01434 320269

07441 365302

01697 742758

1434382200

01434 220696

01439 770450

01423 711577

01289 540260

01287 550625

01289 389215

01669 620481

01748 884213

01947 896203

01833 690295

Sunset

17.46

17.58

18.08

18.19

18.31

Departure
time
17.15

17.45

17.45

18.00

17.15

18.00

18.15

18.00

17.00

17.30

16.45

17.45

18.30

18.15

18.15

17.15



