



## PHOENIX WALKING CLUB

### Spring 2026 Routes

	Venue	Leader	Map(s)	Area	Bus Route	Pub	Pub Phone	Sunset	Departure time
Tue 3 Mar	Haltwhistle	Dave Whiteley	43,315	Northumberland	A69, A6079, Chollerford, B6318, M/r ( Shield Hill) Haltwhistle	The Railway Hotel	01434 320269	17.46	17.15
Mon 9 Mar	York	Peter O'Herlihy	290, 299, 300	Yorkshire	A19, York Centre, Bootham	Exhibition Hotel	07441 365302	17.58	17.45
Sat 14 Mar	Brampton	Heinrich Rautenbach	315	Cumbria	A69, A6071, Brampton, B6413, Talkin Tarn and return	Howard Arms	01697 742758	18.08	17.45
Fri 20 Mar	Alston	Steve Wood	31	Cumbria	A69 Haydon Bridge A686 Alston	Alston House	1434382200	18.19	18.00
Thu 26 Mar	Bellingham	Rosamund E Stansfield	42, 43	Northumberland	A696 Knowesgate, m/r , across A68, m/r Redesmouth, Bellingham	The Cheviot	01434 220696	18.31	17.15
Wed 1 Apr	Helmsley	Peter Webster	26	North Yorks Moors	A19 A174 A172 B1257 Helmsley	Royal Oak	01439 770450		18.00
Tue 7 Apr	Pateley Bridge	Charles Bragg	298	Yorkshire Dales	A1, A61, Ripon, B6265, Studley Royal, B6265 Pateley Bridge	Royal Oak	01423 711577		18.15
Mon 13 Apr	Berwick	Norman Johnsen	340, 346	Coastal North	A19, A1, A1167, Berwick, A1107, Cockburnspath, A1, Berwick	Leaping Salmon	01289 540260		18.00
Sat 18 Apr	Saltburn	Heinrich Rautenbach	26, 27, 306	Coastal South	A19, A174, A172, A1043, A171, B1366, A174, M/r Saltburn	The Ship	01287 550625		17.00
Fri 24 Apr	Holy Island	Carolyn Duffy	332, 340	Coastal North	A1, Belford, A1, Beal, M/r, Holy Island	Crown And Anchor	01289 389215		17.30
Thu 30 Apr	Rothbury	Peter O'Herlihy	42 325 332	Northumberland	A696 Knowesgate B6342 Rothbury	Queens Head	01669 620481		16.45
Wed 6 May	Reeth	Steve Wood	304, 30	Yorkshire Dales	A1M, Scotch Corner, A6108, Richmond, A6108, B6270, Reeth	Black Bull	01748 884213		17.45
Tue 12 May	Grasmere	Charles Bragg	OL5, OL7	Lakes	A69, M6, A66, Threlkeld, B5322, A591, Grasmere	Any in centre			18.30
Mon 18 May	Goathland	Dave Whiteley	27	North Yorks Moors	A19, A174, 172, A1043, A171, A169, M/r, Goathland	The Goathland Hotel	01947 896203		18.15
Sat 23 May	Galashiels	Heinrich Rautenbach	44, 339	Borders	A696, A68, A6091, Melrose, A6091, A7, Galashiels	Hunters Hall ( W)			18.15
Fri 29 May	Barnard Castle	Norman Johnsen	31 304 305	Teesdale	A1 A689 A688 Barnard Castle	Golden Lion	01833 690295		17.15